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REGISTER OF ACTIONS
Case No. 62-CR-11-327

State of Minnesota vs DUSTIN LEE RYAN Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory
Date Filed: 01/12/2011
Ramsey Criminal/Traffic/Petty

Location: Downtown

(2724772772774 %72)

PArTY INFORMATION

Lead Attorneys
Defendant RYAN, DUSTIN LEE Male DENNIS P CASEY

DOB: 10/08/1986 Retained
WHITE BEAR LAKE, MN 55110 612-220-0500(W)

Jurisdiction  State of Minnesota

CasE_INFORMATION

Charges: RYAN, DUSTIN LEEStatute Level Date Disposition Level of Sentence

1.Registration and Eligibility of 201.054.2(a)Felony11/04/200805/09/2011 Dismissed
Voters-Register an ineligible
voter (Not applicable - GOC)

2.Ineligible Voter Knowingly 201.014.3 Felony11/04/200805/09/2011 Convicted 12/29/2011 Conviction deemed a Gross Misdemeanor pursuant to M.S. 609.13
Votes (Not applicable - GOC)

Events & OrbERrs oF THE COURT

DISPOSITIONS

03/10/2011 | Plea (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward)
2. Ineligible Voter Knowingly Votes (Not applicable - GOC)
Guilty

05/09/2011 | Disposition (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward)

1. Registration and Eligibility of Voters-Register an ineligible voter (Not applicable - GOC)
Dismissed

2. Ineligible Voter Knowingly Votes (Not applicable - GOC)
Convicted

05/09/2011 [ Court Decision (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward)
2. Ineligible Voter Knowingly Votes (Not applicable - GOC)
11/04/2008 (FEL) 201.014.3 (2010143)

Local Confinement:
Agency: Ramsey County Correctional Facility
Term: 365 Days
Time To Serve: 2 Days
Stay 363 Days For 2 Yr
Credit For Time Served: 2 Days
Status: Active 05/09/2011
Monitoring - Adult:
Type: Supervised probation
Agency: Ramsey County Community Corrections
Termof 2 Yr
05/09/2011 - 05/09/2013
Comment: PO to crt once community service done
Status: Active 05/09/2011
Fees - Adult: (Grand Total: $181.00)
Due 05/09/2011
Fine: $1,000.00
Fees: (Fees Total: $81.00)
Criminal Surcharge: $76.00
Law Library: $5.00
Stay of $900.00 for 2 Yr
Condition - Adult:
1. No same or similar, 05/09/2011, Active 05/09/2011
2. Remain law-abiding, 05/09/2011, Active 05/09/2011
3. Supply DNA sample, 05/09/2011, Active 05/09/2011
Service - Adult:
Type: Community work service
40 Hours For Indeterminate
Start: 05/09/2011
Status: Active 05/09/2011
Level of Sentence:
Conviction deemed a Gross Misdemeanor pursuant to M.S. 609.13

12/29/2011| Amended Court Decision Reason: Probation Violation
2. Ineligible Voter Knowingly Votes (Not applicable - GOC)
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11/04/2008 (FEL) 201.014.3 (2010143)

Local Confinement:
Agency: Ramsey County Correctional Facility
Term: 365 Days
Time To Serve: 2 Days
Stay 363 Days For 2 Yr
Credit For Time Served: 2 Days
Status: Active 05/09/2011
Monitoring - Adult:
Type: Supervised probation
Agency: Ramsey County Community Corrections
Termof 2 Yr
05/09/2011 - 05/09/2013
Comment: PO to crt once community service done
Status: Closed 05/20/2013
Fees - Adult: (Grand Total: $181.00)
Due 05/09/2011
Fine: $1,000.00
Fees: (Fees Total: $81.00)
Criminal Surcharge: $76.00
Law Library: $5.00
Stay of $900.00 for 2 Yr
Condition - Adult:
1. No same or similar, 05/09/2011, Active 05/09/2011
2. Remain law-abiding, 05/09/2011, Active 05/09/2011
3. Supply DNA sample, 05/09/2011, Active 05/09/2011
Service - Adult:
Type: Community work service
40 Hours For Indeterminate
Start: 05/09/2011
Status: Active 05/09/2011
Local Confinement:
Agency: Ramsey County Correctional Facility
Term: 30 Days
Time To Serve: 30 Days
Duration: 01/05/2012 9:00 AM
Stay 0 Yr 0 Mo 0 Days
Credit For Time Served: 1 Days
Comment: Once time served and DNA sample received PO to court
Status: Active 12/29/2011
Condition - Adult:
1. Supply DNA sample, 12/29/2011, Active 12/29/2011
Level of Sentence:
Conviction deemed a Gross Misdemeanor pursuant to M.S. 609.13

OTHER EVENTS AND HEARINGS

01/12/2011 | E-filed Comp-Summons

01/12/2011|Released Own Recognizance

01/12/2011|Interim Condition for RYAN, DUSTIN LEE

- Released on own recognizance

01/12/2011 [ Notice and Order to Appear

02/02/2011|First Appearance (1:20 PM) (Judicial Officer Guthmann, John H.)
Result: Held

02/02/2011 [ Other Document (Judicial Officer: Guthmann, John H.))

02/02/2011| Order Denying Public Defender (Judicial Officer: Guthmann, John H. )
02/02/2011 [ Notice of Evidence and Identification Procedures (Judicial Officer: Guthmann, John H. )
02/02/2011 | Order for Booking (Judicial Officer: Guthmann, John H.)

02/02/2011 | Application for Public Defender (Judicial Officer: Guthmann, John H.))
02/02/2011 | Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer: Guthmann, John H. )
02/08/2011 | Released Own Recognizance

02/24/2011|Hearing (1:20 PM) (Judicial Officer Gearin, Kathleen R.)

Result: Held

02/24/2011 | Other Document (Judicial Officer: Gearin, Kathleen R. )

02/24/2011 [ Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer: Gearin, Kathleen R. )
02/24/2011| Other Document

03/10/2011 [ Plea Hearing (1:20 PM) (Judicial Officer Wilson, Edward)

03/10/2011 Reset by Court to 03/10/2011

Result: Held
03/10/2011| Other Document (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
03/10/2011 | Petition to Enter Guilty Plea (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
03/10/2011| Notice and Order to Appear (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
03/10/2011 [ Order-Presentence Investigation (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
04/22/2011| Notice and Order to Appear
05/09/2011|Sentencing (1:30 PM) (Judicial Officer Wilson, Edward)

05/02/2011 Reset by Court to 05/09/2011
Result: Held
05/09/2011 | Notice-Pay or Appear (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
05/09/2011| Criminal Judgment and Warrant of Commitment (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
05/09/2011 | Certificate of Representation (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
05/10/2011 [ Order for DNA Analysis (Judicial Officer: Wilson, Edward )
08/02/2011 | Sent to Collections
08/04/2011 [ Party Update from Collection Agency
08/04/2011|Update sent to Collections
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11/25/2011
11/27/2011
12/06/2011
12/12/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011

12/21/2011
12/21/2011
12/28/2011
12/29/2011

12/29/2011
12/29/2011
12/29/2011

12/29/2011
01/10/2012
01/27/2012
05/20/2013
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Partial Payment from Collection Agency
Update sent to Collections
Partial Payment from Collection Agency
Update sent to Collections
Partial Payment from Collection Agency
Payment in Full from Collection Agency
Warrant Issued
Interim Condition for RYAN, DUSTIN LEE

- Jail or lockup

Ramsey County Jail (Ramsey County Adult Detention Center)

Memorandum
Collection Referral Closed
Warrant Cleared by Arrest
Probation Violation Hearing (1:35 PM) (Judicial Officer Marek, Lezlie Ott)

12/29/2011 Reset by Court to 12/29/2011

Result: Held
Criminal Judgment and Warrant of Commitment (Judicial Officer: Marek, Lezlie Ott )
Probation Violation Admitted (Judicial Officer: Marek, Lezlie Ott )
Interim Condition for RYAN, DUSTIN LEE
- Released on own recognizance
Released Own Recognizance
Collection Referral Closed by Collection Agency
Memorandum
Discharge from Probation

FinanciAL INFORMATION

05/09/2011
11/25/2011
12/06/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011

Defendant RYAN, DUSTIN LEE
Total Financial Assessment

Total Payments and Credits
Balance Due as of 12/07/2015

Transaction Assessment

Collection Agency Receipt # EP62D-2011-03526
Collection Agency Receipt # EP62D-2011-03615
Collection Agency Receipt # EP62D-2011-03676
Collection Agency Receipt # EP62D-2011-03682
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RYAN, DUSTIN LEE
RYAN, DUSTIN LEE
RYAN, DUSTIN LEE
RYAN, DUSTIN LEE

181.00
181.00
0.00

181.00
(58.87)
(49.42
(36.05
(36.66
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